GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.4346
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2021

Research papers in the Universities
4346. SHRI E.T. MOHAMMED BASHEER:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that research papers in the Universities are not published for the benefit of general public and R&D; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)

(@) & (b): The University Grants Commission has informed that Faculty members of universities publish research papers in various journals for the benefit of the general public and R&D.
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